
2023 2022 %Chg 2023 2022 %Chg
15,372 14,380 6.9% 42,514 40,066 6.1%

268 313 -14.4% 571 712 -19.8%
918 1,313 -30.1% 2,511 3,424 -26.7%

13,597 14,285 -4.8% 32,736 29,423 11.3%
7,636 10,287 -25.8% 19,554 25,130 -22.2%

36,605 38,952 -6.0% 94,804 94,619 0.2%

13,072 11,184 16.9% 36,340 32,862 10.6%
1,998 2,278 -12.3% 5,330 6,548 -18.6%

11,074 8,906 24.3% 31,010 26,314 17.8%

12,600 10,784 16.8% 35,141 31,836 10.4%
472 400 18.0% 1,199 1,026 16.9%

1,304,695 1,168,183 11.7% 3,468,210 2,918,391 18.8%
664,602 585,357 13.5% 1,751,811 1,457,091 20.2%
640,093 582,826 9.8% 1,716,399 1,461,300 17.5%

1,251,956 1,134,227 10.4% 3,326,415 2,831,923 17.5%
Total Enplaned Passengers 637,449 568,354 12.2% 1,682,461 1,414,167 19.0%
Total Deplaned Passengers 614,507 565,873 8.6% 1,643,954 1,417,756 16.0%

52,739 33,956 55.3% 141,795 86,468 64.0%
Total Enplaned Passengers 27,153 17,003 59.7% 69,350 42,924 61.6%
Total Deplaned Passengers 25,586 16,953 50.9% 72,445 43,544 66.4%

23,854 27,804 -14.2% 66,175 78,655 -15.9%
11,036 12,603 -12.4% 30,549 35,509 -14.0%
12,818 15,201 -15.7% 35,627 43,146 -17.4%

23,368 27,318 -14.5% 64,872 77,266 -16.0%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 10,697 12,130 -11.8% 29,706 34,167 -13.1%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 12,671 15,188 -16.6% 35,166 43,099 -18.4%

485 486 -0.2% 1,303 1,389 -6.2%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 339 473 -28.3% 842 1,342 -37.2%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 146 13 1024.5% 461 47 880.1%

1,457 1,453 53.5% 3,768 3,989 -5.5%
640 648 17.8% 1,476 1,778 -17.0%
817 805 87.6% 2,292 2,211 3.7%

                                                                

Total PDX Flight Operations * 

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Monthly Traffic Report

March, 2023: Calendar Year Report

This Month Calendar Year to Date

Domestic

Military
General Aviation

Hillsboro Airport Operations
Troutdale Airport Operations
Total System Operations

PDX Commercial Flight Operations ** 
Cargo
Passenger

Total Enplaned  Air Freight

International

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers
Total Enplaned Passengers
Total Deplaned Passengers

Total Domestic Passengers

Total International Passengers

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (MT) # 

* Reported by FAA
** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding

Total Deplaned  Air Freight

Total Domestic Air Freight

Total International Air Freight

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (MT) # 
Total Enplaned Mail
Total Deplaned Mail



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Airline Detail Report
March 2023: Calendar Year Report

Flights
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 1,302,087 1,244,931 6,626,410 5,602,542 167
ABX 0 0 0 0 1,463,900 1,143,487 24
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 0 0 39,575 3,681,469 68
Airpac 0 0 0 0 4,371,593 30,659 46
Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 364,447 458,606 296
Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 4,216,129 2,641,632 63
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 28,499 640,329 12
Empire 0 0 0 0 275,334 316,590 191
FedEx 0 0 0 0 8,626,906 7,980,311 122
Kalitta Air 0 0 0 0 120,617 1
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 0 982,704 695,475 33
Cargo Subtotal 0 0 1,302,087 1,244,931 27,116,114 23,191,100 1,023

Passenger
Alaska Airlines 207,551 217,100 26,672 64,467 352,734 396,481 1,544
Allegiant Air, Inc. 1,433 1,608 0 0 0 0 10
American Airlines 45,923 46,556 61,636 6,688 20,718 66,220 320
British Airways 3,024 3,515 101,680 40,828 18
Delta Air Lines 80,656 83,445 210,491 62,233 294,711 250,319 583
Frontier Airlines 13,150 12,763 0 0 0 0 81
Hawaiian Airlines 13,174 12,822 0 2,699 83,472 28,304 62
Horizon Air 31,242 34,023 0 523 12,906 11,713 521
IcelandAir 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jazz Air, LP 5,038 5,833 0 0 0 0 94
JetBlue Airways 771 848 0 0 0 0 6
SkyWest Airlines 53,324 55,403 0 0 14,491 14,058 848
Southwest Airlines 88,160 92,784 0 0 206,432 246,056 755
Spirit Airlines Inc. 19,898 19,427 0 0 0 0 123
Sun Country Airlines 563 415 0 0 0 0 12
United Airlines 69,727 71,882 199,975 30,404 54,733 85,497 510
Volaris 5,414 4,958 0 0 0 0 32
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 1,045 1,220 0 0 0 0 18
Passenger Subtotal 640,093 664,602 498,774 167,014 1,141,877 1,139,476 5,537
PDX Total 640,093 664,602 1,800,861 1,411,945 28,257,991 24,330,576 6,560
                                                                
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report
March 2023: Calendar Year Report

Carrier Mar 23 Mar 22 %Chg Mar 23 Mar 22 %Chg Mar 23 Mar 22 Mar 23 Mar 22
Air Canada 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
Alaska Airlines 424,651 436,431 -2.7% 1,218,066 1,074,507 13.4% 32.5% 37.4% 3,088 3,072
Allegiant Air, Inc. 3,041 1,396 117.8% 7,616 3,660 108.1% 0.2% 0.1% 20 14
American Airlines 92,479 71,952 28.5% 244,257 173,452 40.8% 7.1% 6.2% 640 488
British Airways 6,539 0 15,131 0.5% 0.0% 36 0
Condor 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Delta Air Lines 164,101 147,735 11.1% 422,738 362,552 16.6% 12.6% 12.6% 1,166 994
Frontier Airlines 25,913 10,534 146.0% 62,143 31,827 95.3% 2.0% 0.9% 162 70
Hawaiian Airlines 25,996 24,401 6.5% 75,231 60,275 24.8% 2.0% 2.1% 124 124
Horizon Air 65,265 106,702 -38.8% 174,436 282,133 -38.2% 5.0% 9.1% 1,042 1,736
Iceland Air #DIV/0! 806 #DIV/0! 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Jazz Air, LP 10,871 6,835 59.0% 28,407 13,110 116.7% 0.8% 0.6% 188 194
JetBlue Airways 1,619 9,642 -83.2% 1,619 18,079 -91.0% 0.1% 0.8% 12 80
SkyWest Airlines 108,727 50,631 114.7% 255,948 133,831 91.2% 8.3% 4.3% 1,696 794
Southwest Airlines 180,944 132,200 36.9% 461,721 344,917 33.9% 13.9% 11.3% 1,510 984
Spirit Airlines Inc. 39,325 28,009 40.4% 100,608 63,696 58.0% 3.0% 2.4% 246 182
Sun Country Airlines 978 0 #DIV/0! 2,535 581 336.3% 0.1% 0.0% 24 0
United Airlines 141,609 134,302 5.4% 362,038 334,806 8.1% 10.9% 11.5% 1,020 908
Volaris 10,372 6,536 58.7% 29,350 19,733 48.7% 0.8% 0.6% 64 42
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 2,265 877 158.3% 5,560 1,232 351.3% 0.2% 0.1% 36 18
PDX Total 1,304,695 1,168,183 11.7% 3,468,210 2,918,391 18.8% 100.0% 100.0% 11,074 9,700

Charter 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0
Major 1,014,156 893,027 13.6% 2,738,976 8,821,891 -69.0% 77.7% 79.5% 7,488 6,488
National 91,234 54,822 66.4% 237,982 630,329 -62.2% 7.0% 5.4% 532 376
Regional 199,305 203,538 -2.1% 491,252 2,354,701 -79.1% 15.3% 15.1% 3,054 2,836
                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights



Freight Traffic Report
March 2023: Calendar Year Report

Carrier Mar 23 Mar 22 %Chg Mar 23 Mar 22 %Chg Mar 23 Mar 22 Mar 23 Mar 22
Cargo

ABX AIR, INC. 1,183         337 250.9% 3,083 1,806 70.7% 5.0% 1.2% 48 18
Air Pac Airlines 32              3,882 -99.2% 80 14,166 -99.4% 0.1% 14.0% 94 174
Air Transport International-C 3,653         40 9032.0% 10,554 106 9856.6% 15.3% 0.1% 138 0
Ameriflight, LLC 373            382 -2.3% 914 1,001 -8.7% 1.6% 1.4% 562 550
Atlas Air, Inc 3,111         4,186 -25.7% 8,907 11,266 -20.9% 13.0% 15.1% 126 196
Cathay Pacific Airways 303            359 -15.5% 441 1,117 -60.5% 1.3% 1.3% 14 16
Empire Airlines, Inc. 268            347 -22.6% 698 830 -15.8% 1.1% 1.2% 366 440
Federal Express 7,533         9,449 -20.3% 21,388 25,029 -14.5% 31.6% 34.0% 244 318
Kalitta 55              493 -88.9% 55 695 -92.1% 0.2% 1.8% 2 28
Sun Country Airlines 761            529 43.9% 2,035 1,613 26.2% 3.2% 1.9% 66 60
United Parcel Service 5,547         7,058 -21.4% 15,056 18,983 -20.7% 23.3% 25.4% 338 364

Major
Alaska Airlines 340            231 47.1% 908      674 34.8% 1.4% 0.8% 3,088 3,072
American Airlines 39              17 132.0% 82        35 135.1% 0.2% 0.1% 640 488
British Airways 65              0 #DIV/0! 131      0 #DIV/0! 0.3% 0.0% 36 0
Delta Air Lines 247            106 133.2% 658      300 119.3% 1.0% 0.4% 1,166 994
Southwest Airlines 205            226 -9.2% 536      626 -14.4% 0.9% 0.8% 1,510 984
United Airlines 64              70 -9.1% 180      205 -12.3% 0.3% 0.3% 1,020 908

National
Hawaiian Airlines 51              71 -28.6% 150 143 4.9% 0.2% 0.3% 124 124

Regional
Horizon Air 11 18 -38.0% 41        52 -21.3% 0.0% 0.1% 1,042 1,736
SkyWest Airlines 13 3 331.7% 29        8 264.6% 0.1% 0.0% 1,696 794
Sun Country Airlines 0 0 #DIV/0! 0.0% 0.0% 24 0
PDX Total * 23,854 27,804 -14.2% 65,927 78,655 -16.2% 100.0% 100.0% 12,344 11,264

Cargo 22,819 27,062 -15.7% 63,211 76,612 -17.5% 95.7% 98.0% 1,998 1,800
Major 960 650 47.7% 2,495 1,840 35.6% 4.0% 1.9% 7,460 5,538
National 51 71 -28.6% 150 143 4.9% 0.2% 0.1% 124 0
Regional 24 21 14.8% 70 60 16.8% 0.1% 0.1% 2,762 2,530

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.
                                                               
Freight figures are in metric tons.
* Columns may not add due to rounding

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report
March 2023: Calendar Year Report

Carrier Mar 23 Mar 22 %Chg Mar 23 Mar 22 %Chg Mar 23 Mar 22 Mar 23 Mar 22
Cargo

ABX 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0
Air Transport International-Carrier 0.0% #DIV/0! 0.0% 174
Airpac 0.0% #DIV/0! 0.0%
Ameriflight 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Kalitta 55 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.0%
Sun Country - Cargo #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0.0%
UPS 1,155 1,051 9.9% 2,430 2,770 -12.3% 79.3% 72.3% 338 364

Major
Alaska Airlines 41 36 14.8% 99 158 -37.3% 2.8% 2.5% 3,088 3,072
American Airlines 31 65 -52.3% 78 138 -43.5% 2.1% 4.5% 640 488
British Airays 0.0% 0 0
Delta Air Lines 124 135 -8.4% 315 420 -25.0% 8.5% 9.3% 1,166 994
United Airlines 104 162 -35.5% 347 481 -27.9% 7.2% 11.1% 1,020 908

National
Hawaiian Airlines 1 2 -38.8% 3 5 -47.6% 0.1% 0.1% 124 124

Regional
Horizon Air 0 2 -88.1% 1 9 -91.5% 0.0% 0.1% 1,042 1,736
SkyWest Airlines 0 0 #DIV/0! 5 8 -37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1,696 794
Sun Country Airlines 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
PDX Total * 1,457 1,453 0.3% 3,332 3,989 -16.5% #DIV/0! 100.0% 9,114 8,654

Cargo 1,155 1,051 9.9% 2,484 2,770 -10.3% 79.3% 72.3% 338 538
Major 301 398 -24.5% 839 1,197 -29.9% 20.6% 27.4% 5,914 5,462

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights
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